Bryant and Stratton (Rochester) (1-3, 0-0) -vs- Bloomfield (3-1, 2-0)

11/23/25 at Bloomfield College Gym

Date: 11/23/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrll::e?\:dé;\%cé:Pr6 Bryant and Stratton (Rochester) 28 33 61

Site: Bloomfield College Gym Bloomfield 35 41 76

Referees: Steve Taylor, Shaun Stephans, Sean Sheppard

Bryant and Stratton (Rochester) 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

4 Damienn Louis * 33 7-15 2-5 1-2 2-5 7 1 3 4 1 3 17

15 Kai Henderson % 33 4-8 1-3 3-4 4-3 7 2 2 1 0 1 12

23 Jaral Farmer * 33 3-4 1-2 3-4 2-3 5 2 1 4 3 0 10

13  Aaron Stewart =3 26 2-13 1-6 2-4 1-9 10 2 4 2 0 0 7

5 Javon Rosier * 33 1-7 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 0 2

11  Anthony Brooks 24  3-5 1-1 0-3 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 0 7

10  Miles Burnett 18 2-7 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-2 9 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-59 8-27 9-17 18-27 45 9 13 16 4 4 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-31 32.26% 4-15 26.67% 4-8 50.00%

Second Half 12-28 42.86% 4-12 33.33% 5-9 55.56%

Total 22-59 37.3% 8-27 29.6% 9-17 52.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: O -

Bloomfield 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

2 Cameron Mcrae * 37 8-13 6-10 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 1 0 0 22

23  Marcus Bucknall & 22 5-7 1-2 5-5 0-6 6 4 2 1 1 0 16

10 Zamorian Singleton * 27 7-10 0-1 0-1 4-7 11 1 6 1 0 1 14

3 Semaj Bethea = 23  2-8 0-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 5 1 0 1 4

1 Devin Artis * 22 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 2 0 3 3

11 Na'Shawn Jones 12 2-7 1-4 2-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 7

5 Jayden Bates 13 2-7 1-6 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 5

12 Jahi Whitney 15 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 2 1 0 3

21  Regan Burke 15 0-4 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 2

25 Brandon Hendryx 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 1 2 0

15 Tesean Butler 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-67 11-37 9-10 11-26 37 17 25 10 3 8 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-35 37.14% 6-22 27.27% 3-3 100.00%

Second Half 15-32 46.88% 5-15 33.33% 6-7 85.71%

Total 28-67 41.8% 11-37 29.7% 9-10 90.0%

Points in the Paint: 16
Largest Lead: 24 2nd-
07:44

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 17



Bryant and Stratton (Rochester) 28

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Damienn Louis 17 3-8 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 2 1 0 7
15 Kai Henderson 17 2-5 0-2 1-2 2-3 5 0 2 1 0 1 5
23 Jaral Farmer 17 2-2 1-1 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 1 1 0 7
13  Aaron Stewart 12 0-7 0-3 1-2 1-5 6 2 1 1 0 0 1
5 Javon Rosier 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
11 Anthony Brooks 14 1-2 1-1 0-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
10  Miles Burnett 10 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-31 4-15 4-8 12-15 27 4 6 7 2 1 28
32.3% 26.7% 50.0%
Bloomfield 35
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Cameron Mcrae 19 5-7 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 13
23 Marcus Bucknall 10 3-5 1-2 1-1 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 8
10  Zamorian Singleton 15 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 3 0 0 1 4
Semaj Bethea 11 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
Devin Artis 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
11 Na'Shawn Jones 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jayden Bates 7 1-5 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
12 Jahi Whitney 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 3
21 Regan Burke 10 O0-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
25 Brandon Hendryx 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
15 Tesean Butler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-35 6-22 3-3 6-12 18 8 12 2 1 3 35
37.1% 27.3% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Bryant and Stratton (Rochester) 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Damienn Louis 16 4-7 1-2 1-2 0-4 4 0 2 2 0 3 10
15 Kai Henderson 16 2-3 1-1 2-2 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 7
23 Jaral Farmer 16 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 3 2 0 3
13  Aaron Stewart 14 2-6 1-3 1-2 0-4 4 0 3 1 0 0 6
5 Javon Rosier 20 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
11 Anthony Brooks 10 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 4
10  Miles Burnett 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-28 4-12 5-9 6-12 18 5 7 9 2 3 33
42.9% 33.3% 55.6%
Bloomfield 41
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Cameron Mcrae 18 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 9
23 Marcus Bucknall 12 2-2 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 0 8
10  Zamorian Singleton 12 5-6 0-0 0-1 2-4 6 1 3 1 0 0 10
Semaj Bethea 12 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 1 4
Devin Artis 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 3 0
11 Na'Shawn Jones 9 2-5 1-2 2-2 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 7
Jayden Bates 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Jahi Whitney 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
21 Regan Burke 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Brandon Hendryx 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
15 Tesean Butler 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-32 5-15 6-7 5-14 19 9 13 8 2 5 41

46.9% 33.3% 85.7%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryant and Stratton (Rochester) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bloomfield

19:42 MISS 3PTR by BETHEA,SEMAJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by FARMER,JARAL 19:23
19:03 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BUCKNALL,MARCUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN

FOUL by STEWART,AARON 19:03
19:03 0-3 H3 GOOD FT by BUCKNALL,MARCUS
GOOD JUMPER by LOUIS,DAMIENN 18:45 2-3  H1
ASSIST by FARMER,JARAL --
18:34 MISS 3PTR by BETHEA,SEMAJ
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AARON --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,AARON 18:08
REBOUND OFF by FARMER,JARAL --
MISS JUMPER by LOUIS,DAMIENN 18:02
REBOUND OFF by FARMER,JARAL --
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,AARON 17:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
17:38 2-6 H4 GOOD 3PTR by ARTIS,DEVIN
-- ASSIST by BUCKNALL,MARCUS
TURNOVER by LOUIS,DAMIENN 17:15
17:05 2-8 H6 GOOD JUMPER by MCRAE,CAMERON
-- ASSIST by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
GOOD JUMPER by ROSIER,JAVON 16:49 4-8 H4
16:40 MISS 3PTR by BUCKNALL,MARCUS
-- REBOUND OFF by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
16:35 4-11 H7 GOOD 3PTR by MCRAE,CAMERON
-- ASSIST by BETHEA,SEMA]
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:27
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,KAI(in the paint) 16:17 6-11 H5
ASSIST by LOUIS,DAMIENN --
16:16 FOUL by MCRAE,CAMERON
GOOD FT by HENDERSON, KAI 16:16 7-11 H4

15:51 7-13 H6 GOOD JUMPER by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
o= ASSIST by BETHEA,SEMAJ
MISS 3PTR by ROSIER,JAVON 15:20
o= REBOUND DEF by BUCKNALL,MARCUS
15:01 7-15 H8 GOOD JUMPER by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
o= ASSIST by MCRAE,CAMERON
TURNOVER by ROSIER,JAVON 14:44
14:42 STEAL by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN

GOOD LAYUP by MCRAE,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
14:40 7-17 H 10 paint)

== ASSIST by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN

14:22 FOUL by BUCKNALL,MARCUS
SUB IN by BROOKS,ANTHONY 14:22
SUB OUT by ROSIER,JAVON 14:22
14:22 SUB IN by HENDRYX,BRANDON
14:22 SUB IN by BATES,JAYDEN
14:22 SUB IN by JONES,NA'SHAWN
14:22 SUB OUT by BETHEA,SEMAJ
14:22 SUB OUT by BUCKNALL,MARCUS
14:22 SUB OUT by ARTIS,DEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by LOUIS,DAMIENN 14:15 10-17 H7
ASSIST by STEWART,AARON --
13:54 MISS 3PTR by BATES,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HENDRYX,BRANDON
13:49 MISS LAYUP by HENDRYX,BRANDON
BLOCK by LOUIS,DAMIENN 13:49

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ANTHONY ==



MISS LAYUP by STEWART,AARON

FOUL by FARMER,JARAL
SUB IN by BURNETT,MILES
SUB OUT by LOUIS,DAMIENN

REBOUND DEF by FARMER,JARAL
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,KAI

MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,MILES
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,ANTHONY

MISS FT by STEWART,AARON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD FT by STEWART,AARON

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AARON
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,KAI
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON, KAI
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,AARON

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AARON

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,AARON

SUB IN by LOUIS,DAMIENN

SUB OUT by STEWART,AARON

TURNOVER by HENDERSON,KAI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by ROSIER,JAVON
SUB OUT by BURNETT,MILES

MISS FT by BROOKS,ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS FT by BROOKS,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by ROSIER,JAVON

GOOD LAYUP by FARMER,JARAL(in the paint)

13:41
13:41
13:33
13:33
13:33
13:20

13:11

13:03

12:50
12:43 10-19
12:21
12:15
12:15
12:15 11-19
12:15
12:15
12:15
12:15
12:09

11:54

11:37

11:29
11:26
11:26
11:26
11:07

11:00
10:53
10:52
10:52
10:52
10:52
10:36
10:34
10:28
10:25
10:25
10:25
10:22
10:22
10:14
10:14

10:14

09:59

09:40 13-19

H9

H8

H6

BLOCK by HENDRYX,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN

MISS 3PTR by JONES,NA'SHAWN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MCRAE,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,NA'SHAWN
MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
REBOUND OFF by BATES,JAYDEN
GOOD JUMPER by BATES,JAYDEN

FOUL by HENDRYX,BRANDON

SUB IN by BURKE,REGAN

SUB IN by BETHEA,SEMAJ

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
SUB OUT by MCRAE,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by BATES,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,REGAN
MISS 3PTR by JONES,NA'SHAWN

FOUL by BATES,JAYDEN
SUB IN by WHITNEY,JAHI
SUB OUT by JONES,NA'SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,REGAN
MISS 3PTR by BATES,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by WHITNEY,JAHI
TURNOVER by BETHEA,SEMAJ

SUB IN by MCRAE,CAMERON
SUB OUT by BATES,JAYDEN
STEAL by HENDRYX,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by BETHEA,SEMA]

FOUL by WHITNEY,JAHI

SUB IN by BUCKNALL,MARCUS
SUB OUT by HENDRYX,BRANDON
FOUL by BURKE,REGAN

REBOUND DEF by BUCKNALL,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,CAMERON



ASSIST by HENDERSON, KAI

STEAL by HENDERSON,KAI
MISS JUMPER by LOUIS,DAMIENN

GOOD 3PTR by FARMER,JARAL
ASSIST by HENDERSON, KAI

REBOUND DEF by ROSIER,JAVON
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON, KAI

BLOCK by FARMER,JARAL
REBOUND DEF by ROSIER,JAVON
MISS JUMPER by ROSIER,JAVON

GOOD LAYUP by LOUIS,DAMIENN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON, KAI

MISS FT by HENDERSON, KAI

SUB IN by STEWART,AARON
SUB IN by BURNETT,MILES

SUB OUT by ROSIER,JAVON
SUB OUT by FARMER,JARAL

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AARON
MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,MILES

REBOUND OFF by STEWART,AARON
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,AARON

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON, KAI
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,AARON
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON, KAI
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON, KAI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LOUIS,DAMIENN

REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by LOUIS,DAMIENN

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AARON
TURNOVER by STEWART,AARON

13-22

16-22

18-22

18-25

20-25

H9

H6

H4

H7

H5

TURNOVER by WHITNEY,JAHI

REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY,JAHI
GOOD 3PTR by BUCKNALL,MARCUS
ASSIST by WHITNEY,JAHI

MISS 3PTR by BETHEA,SEMA]

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BUCKNALL,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
GOOD 3PTR by WHITNEY,JAHI

ASSIST by ARTIS,DEVIN

SUB IN by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN

SUB IN by ARTIS,DEVIN

SUB OUT by BURKE,REGAN

SUB OUT by WHITNEY,JAHI

MISS 3PTR by BETHEA,SEMA]

FOUL by BUCKNALL,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by HENDRYX,BRANDON

SUB IN by HENDRYX,BRANDON

SUB IN by BATES,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by BETHEA,SEMAJ

SUB OUT by BUCKNALL,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by BURKE,REGAN

SUB OUT by HENDRYX,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,REGAN

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,REGAN

MISS 3PTR by BATES,JAYDEN

REBOUND OFF by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
MISS LAYUP by ARTIS,DEVIN

STEAL by BATES,JAYDEN



04:06 MISS 3PTR by ARTIS,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON, KAI --
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,ANTHONY 03:37 23-25 H?2
FOUL by STEWART,AARON 03:24
03:24 23-26 H3 GOOD FT by BURKE,REGAN
03:24 23-27 H4 GOOD FT by BURKE,REGAN

SUB IN by ROSIER,JAVON 03:24

SUB IN by FARMER,JARAL 03:24

SUB OUT by HENDERSON, KAI 03:24

SUB OUT by STEWART,AARON 03:24

MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,MILES 03:08

REBOUND OFF by LOUIS,DAMIENN --
02:56 SUB IN by WHITNEY,JAHI
02:56 SUB OUT by BATES,JAYDEN

TURNOVER by TEAM 02:44

02:27 23-30 H7 GOOD 3PTR by MCRAE,CAMERON
== ASSIST by BURKE,REGAN

GOOD 3PTR by BURNETT,MILES 02:02 26-30 H4
ASSIST by ROSIER,JAVON ==
01:49 MISS 3PTR by WHITNEY,JAHI
REBOUND DEF by LOUIS,DAMIENN ==
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,ANTHONY 01:30
REBOUND OFF by LOUIS,DAMIENN ==
FOUL by LOUIS,DAMIENN 01:21
TURNOVER by LOUIS,DAMIENN 01:21
01:05 26-33 H7 GOOD 3PTR by MCRAE,CAMERON
== ASSIST by WHITNEY,JAHI
00:41 FOUL by BURKE,REGAN
GOOD FT by FARMER,JARAL 00:41 27-33 H6
GOOD FT by FARMER,JARAL 00:41 28-33 HS5
00:41 SUB IN by BUCKNALL,MARCUS
00:41 SUB OUT by BURKE,REGAN
== ASSIST by ARTIS,DEVIN
00:29 28-35 H7 GOOD LAYUP by BUCKNALL,MARCUS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LOUIS,DAMIENN 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKNALL,MARCUS
2nd Half Play By Play
VISITORS: Bryant and Stratton (Rochester) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bloomfield

19:47 28-37 H9 GOOD LAYUP by BUCKNALL,MARCUS(in the paint)
— ASSIST by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
ASSIST by LOUIS,DAMIENN --

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,AARON(in the paint) 19:26 30-37 H7

19:11 MISS 3PTR by BETHEA,SEMA]
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AARON ==
TURNOVER by LOUIS,DAMIENN 18:42

18:40 STEAL by ARTIS,DEVIN

18:36 TURNOVER by BUCKNALL,MARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by LOUIS,DAMIENN(in the paint) 18:23 32-37 HS5
ASSIST by STEWART,AARON --

18:09 TURNOVER by MCRAE,CAMERON
STEAL by LOUIS,DAMIENN 18:09
MISS JUMPER by ROSIER,JAVON 17:57

17:57 BLOCK by BUCKNALL,MARCUS

== REBOUND DEF by BUCKNALL,MARCUS

17:48 MISS LAYUP by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
BLOCK by FARMER,JARAL 17:48
REBOUND DEF by FARMER,JARAL --
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,AARON 17:32 35-37 H2

ASSIST by LOUIS,DAMIENN --



MISS 3PTR by STEWART,AARON

FOUL by ROSIER,JAVON

SUB IN by BROOKS,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by STEWART,AARON

MISS LAYUP by LOUIS,DAMIENN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ROSIER,JAVON
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON, KAI

GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,KAI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FARMER,JARAL

GOOD LAYUP by FARMER,JARAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,ANTHONY
FOUL by HENDERSON,KAI

SUB IN by STEWART,AARON

SUB OUT by BROOKS,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by ROSIER,JAVON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LOUIS,DAMIENN

FOUL by FARMER,JARAL

MISS 3PTR by ROSIER,JAVON

MISS FT by LOUIS,DAMIENN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD FT by LOUIS,DAMIENN
SUB IN by BROOKS,ANTHONY
SUB IN by BURNETT,MILES

35-39

35-41

35-44

37-44

39-44
39-47

41-47

41-48
41-49

41-50
41-51

41-53

42-53

H4

H6

H9

H7

H5

H8

H6

H7
H8

H9
H 10

H11

GOOD JUMPER by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
ASSIST by MCRAE,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by ARTIS,DEVIN

GOOI? LAYUP by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by ARTIS,DEVIN

MISS FT by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
REBOUND OFF by JONES,NA'SHAWN

SUB IN by JONES,NA'SHAWN

SUB OUT by BETHEA,SEMAJ
TURNOVER by ARTIS,DEVIN

SUB IN by BATES,JAYDEN

SUB IN by BURKE,REGAN

SUB OUT by ARTIS,DEVIN

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN

REBOUND DEF by BUCKNALL,MARCUS
MISS LAYUP by BURKE,REGAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BATES,JAYDEN
ASSIST by BUCKNALL,MARCUS

MISS LAYUP by BURKE,REGAN

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,NA'SHAWN
ASSIST by MCRAE,CAMERON

GOOD FT by JONES,NA'SHAWN
GOOD FT by JONES,NA'SHAWN

SUB IN by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
SUB OUT by BURKE,REGAN

MISS 3PTR by BATES,JAYDEN

FOUL by JONES,NA'SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by BUCKNALL,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN

GOOD FT by BUCKNALL,MARCUS
GOOD FT by BUCKNALL,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
GOOD JUMPER by BUCKNALL,MARCUS
ASSIST by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN

FOUL by BUCKNALL,MARCUS



SUB OUT by LOUIS,DAMIENN 12:29

SUB OUT by HENDERSON, KAIL 12:29
12:29 SUB IN by WHITNEY,JAHI
12:29 SUB IN by HENDRYX,BRANDON
12:29 SUB OUT by BATES,JAYDEN
12:29 SUB OUT by BUCKNALL,MARCUS
12:09 TURNOVER by JONES,NA'SHAWN
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,AARON 11:41
== REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
11:31 MISS 3PTR by JONES,NA'SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AARON ==
TURNOVER by STEWART,AARON 11:05
11:05 SUB IN by ARTIS,DEVIN
11:05 SUB OUT by JONES,NA'SHAWN
11:00 MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,CAMERON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by FARMER,JARAL 10:40
10:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:32 TURNOVER by ARTIS,DEVIN
10:32 SUB IN by BETHEA,SEMAJ
10:32 SUB OUT by ARTIS,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,MILES 10:25

== REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN

GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN(fastbreak)(in the
10:17 42-55 H 13 paint)

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,AARON 10:02
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY,JAHI
09:49 FOUL by HENDRYX,BRANDON
09:49 TURNOVER by HENDRYX,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,ANTHONY 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDRYX,BRANDON
09:19 42-58 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MCRAE,CAMERON
-- ASSIST by BETHEA,SEMAJ]
TURNOVER by FARMER,JARAL 08:58
08:57 STEAL by HENDRYX,BRANDON
08:52 42-61 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by MCRAE,CAMERON
-- ASSIST by BETHEA,SEMAJ]
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,JARAL 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDRYX,BRANDON
08:25 42-63 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 08:22
SUB IN by HENDERSON, KAI 08:20
SUB IN by LOUIS,DAMIENN 08:20
SUB OUT by FARMER,JARAL 08:20
SUB OUT by STEWART,AARON 08:20
MISS LAYUP by LOUIS,DAMIENN 07:57
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON, KAI --

MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON, KAI 07:51

07:51 BLOCK by WHITNEY,JAHI

== REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,CAMERON
07:44 42-66 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by MCRAE,CAMERON
== ASSIST by BETHEA,SEMAJ]

MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,MILES 07:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
07:23 FOUL by MCRAE,CAMERON
07:23 SUB IN by JONES,NA'SHAWN
07:23 SUB IN by BUCKNALL,MARCUS
07:23 SUB IN by BURKE,REGAN
07:23 SUB OUT by HENDRYX,BRANDON
07:23 SUB OUT by WHITNEY,JAHI
07:23 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
GOOD 3PTR by LOUIS,DAMIENN 07:15 45-66 H 21

ASSIST by ROSIER,JAVON --



FOUL by HENDERSON,KAI 07:02
07:02 45-67 H 22 GOOD FT by BUCKNALL,MARCUS
07:02 45-68 H 23 GOOD FT by BUCKNALL,MARCUS

FOUL by BROOKS,ANTHONY 06:38
TURNOVER by BROOKS,ANTHONY 06:38
SUB IN by STEWART,AARON 06:38
SUB IN by FARMER,JARAL 06:38
SUB OUT by BROOKS,ANTHONY 06:38
SUB OUT by BURNETT,MILES 06:38
06:26 MISS LAYUP by BURKE,REGAN
REBOUND DEF by LOUIS,DAMIENN ==
TURNOVER by LOUIS,DAMIENN 06:13
06:09 STEAL by BETHEA,SEMAJ]
06:08 MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AARON =
GOOD LAYUP by LOUIS,DAMIENN(in the paint) 06:03 47-68 H21
ASSIST by STEWART,AARON =

05:51 MISS LAYUP by JONES,NA'SHAWN
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,NA'SHAWN
05:49 MISS LAYUP by JONES,NA'SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AARON ==
05:28 SUB IN by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
05:28 SUB IN by ARTIS,DEVIN
05:28 SUB OUT by BURKE,REGAN
05:28 SUB OUT by JONES,NA'SHAWN
05:13 FOUL by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
GOOD FT by STEWART,AARON 05:13 48-68 H 20
MISS FT by STEWART,AARON 05:13

== REBOUND DEF by ARTIS,DEVIN
05:06 MISS 3PTR by ARTIS,DEVIN
== REBOUND OFF by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
04:58 48-70 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by BETHEA,SEMAJ
== ASSIST by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON, KAI 04:38 51-70 H 19
ASSIST by STEWART,AARON ==
04:20 51-72 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
== ASSIST by MCRAE,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,AARON 03:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
03:51 FOUL by BUCKNALL,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by ROSIER,JAVON 03:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
03:21 TURNOVER by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
STEAL by LOUIS,DAMIENN 03:20
03:15 FOUL by MCRAE,CAMERON
GOOD FT by HENDERSON, KAI 03:15 52-72 H20
GOOD FT by HENDERSON, KAI 03:15 53-72 H 19
03:15 SUB IN by HENDRYX,BRANDON
03:15 SUB IN by WHITNEY,JAHI
03:15 SUB OUT by BUCKNALL,MARCUS
03:15 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,ZAMORIAN
02:59 MISS JUMPER by WHITNEY,JAHI
BLOCK by FARMER,JARAL 02:59
REBOUND DEF by LOUIS,DAMIENN --
02:50 FOUL by HENDRYX,BRANDON
MISS FT by FARMER,JARAL 02:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by FARMER,JARAL 02:50 54-72 H 18
02:29 TURNOVER by WHITNEY,JAHI
STEAL by LOUIS,DAMIENN 02:28

GOOD LAYUP by LOUIS,DAMIENN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:24 56-72 H 16
02:05 MISS 3PTR by HENDRYX,BRANDON



REBOUND DEF by LOUIS,DAMIENN
TURNOVER by FARMER,JARAL

SUB IN by BURNETT,MILES
SUB IN by BROOKS,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by FARMER,JARAL
SUB OUT by STEWART,AARON

GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ANTHONY

MISS FT by BROOKS,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by LOUIS,DAMIENN
TURNOVER by BROOKS,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by BURNETT,MILES
ASSIST by BROOKS,ANTHONY

01:54
01:53
01:46 56-74 H 18
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:39 58-74 H 16
01:36
01:36
01:18
01:15
01:15

00:55

00:40
00:38

00:35 58-76 H 18

00:26 61-76 H 15

STEAL by ARTIS,DEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by BETHEA,SEMA](fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITNEY,JAHI

SUB IN by BUTLER, TESEAN
SUB IN by BATES,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by BETHEA,SEMAJ
SUB OUT by MCRAE,CAMERON

SUB IN by JONES,NA'SHAWN
SUB OUT by HENDRYX,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by ARTIS,DEVIN

FOUL by JONES,NA'SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY,JAHI
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER, TESEAN

STEAL by ARTIS,DEVIN

GOOII)) LAYUP by JONES,NA'SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by ARTIS,DEVIN



